
STATISTICS
P.s. IJ

PRODOCTIOB SniiMÀRY HO. 13 1 BUILDING FITTINGS

DECaÆBER, 1965

those recorded in the Annual Factory Ceneus.The figures for 1962-63 and 1963-64 are 
recorded monthly production and are subject to revision.

1, - DOMESTIC COCKING STOVES. OVENS. RANGES. ETC

All subBequent flguies are derivBd from the

Period

I Code Bo,

1962-63 
1963-64 
1964-65

Months I 1965-6^ 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December

Wall 
Ovens 
661.11

5,827 
10,455 
14,747

(Number)

Eleotrio 
Fixed Ranges__________ _

Cooking 
Tops 661-L

6,501 
9,745 

14,518

All Other

661.01

94,838
108,634
122,321

Other
RangesÎS
661.03

17,911
26,922
24,747

Grill 
Boilers

66i .C>1.05

20,593
20,300
19,296

Qaa (d)

Towns
Gas___ _

662.31.42

56,147
64,194
70,^61

L.P.

9,426
13,186
14,323

Solid Fuel

Insulated

>2.01
13,520
13,764
11,058

Other 
&

13,617
14,312
12,493

Oil

662.21.21
15,856
13,727
10,318

6 months ended December, 1965
6 months ended December, 1964

1,342

1,345

1,310

1,489

1,304

1,374

8,164
6,304

1,484

1,384

1,424

1,125

1,798

648

7,863
6,716

12,026

11,803

12,004

10,842

12,100

9,113

67,889
65,112

1,862

2.704

4,415

4,313

r2,626

1,965

17,885
15,834

2,064

3,753

894
681 

r4,863 

3,863

16,118
15,186

6,968

5,602

5,351

5,317

5,493

4,545

33,276
38,806

608

1,797

2,441

2,321

1,356

777

5,322
9,853

992

931

957

737

694

769

5,080
6,323

1,241

1,273

1,140

935

984

763

6,336
6,983

473

438

501

806

683

332

3,233
7,516

rating in excess of ten amperes but not more than 15 K.W.separately heated with a totali) Having at least one hot plate and at least one oven 
' - - ' hot plate and at least one oven ---------- . - .

- --------------  grilling below and boiling above the heating unit but without an
- a w .. _ m__ k,, + avAl.i/4aa ffn + TtT a

b) Having at least one
0

separately heated, with a total rating not exceeding 10 amperes.

Designed to allow simultaneous grilling below and boil: 
Gas Stoves and Ranges (with oven) upright or elevated.

oven.
d) Gas Stoves and Ranges kwith oven) upright or elevated. Includes Wall Ovens ^t excludes_Hotplates, Stovettes. etc. 

"Insulated and Heat Storage Types (insulated within themselves on at least 3 sides) .
, Basins, Baths, Sinks, etc. Toilet Cisterns, Panse,

on at least 3 sides)".

SEE TABLE 2. TABLE 3 AND TABLE 4 for production of Gas Pires and Heaters, Hot Water Systems, 
(Closets).
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Period

_____________ I Code Ho.

1962-63 
1963-64 

___________1964-65________
Months I 1965-^6

July

August 

Septanber 

October

November

December

6 months ended 
December, 1965 

6 months ended

a.

1A£1£^

Solid Puoi
Spaoe Heaters

In-built 
Type

Free­
standing 

Type

„ 3P<|CT HBAiroa uro ois PiRtst hot water systwsi sires

(Humber)

651.01

28,252
25,401
32,098

2,361

2,052

2,033

2,070

1,692

867

11,175
13.689 
(inol.Includes Heat Exchange (inol.

Oil Burning 
(Flued) Space 

Heater" 
(Other than 
Portable)

Qas 
Pires 

and 
Spa'JB 

Heaters

Domeetio Hot Water Systems

"____Ussisis---------—.
Heat 

Exchange
(Ino.'.. Coil

Storage

751.03 65Í.35-------
____________ as?)________ ^.3—

~?51.23.2FP 6^71---------_Ly-----

Qas
Storage 

(a)

-js-z.-

10,108
13,156
14,641

6,605
25,530
41,126

19,566
26,253
29,868

12,562
14,643
15.473

72,612
93,164

115,705

19,022
21,293
22,818

Solid 
Fuel 

Storage 
U) 

(d)

15,389 
16,942 
19,173

InstantaoeouB--------

Eleotrlo

15,273
15,437
14,616

'Jas

10,453
14,427
16,805

Stainless 
Steel 

Ki tohen 
Sinks 
(inol. 
comb.
Sinke) .

173,565
193,211
217,877

1,395

1,310

1,015

998

1,028

686

3,623

2,653

2,015

2,510 
(e) 

(e)

2,440

2,058

2,377

1,844

1,796

1,067

1,053

1,568

1,255

1,267

1,288

1,034

no, 454 

no, 697 

no,101 

no, 034 

no, 302

8,001

2,394

2,440

2,438

1,599 

1,925

1,215

1,478

1,546

1,596

1,459

1,455

1,019

1,143 

1,407

1,369 

1,003 

1,163

934

1,727

1,571

1,287

1,250

718

635

ri 9.860 

r20,983 

r23,574

23,151

24,148 

16,507

6,432

.... TxOIi
Coil) “Type.

(e)

2.7Q2.

'bj Code Hob. 652.21.31.41,51,61.
Coda Nos. 652.23,24,33,34,43,44,53,54,63,64,73,74.
Code Hos, 652.25,35,45,55,65,75.

(e) Not available for publication.

o
.4'

r - Revised.

11,582
14.803-

7,465
8,108

59.589
60j,S4I

12,011
12,052

8,653

■10x?1.l

7,019
7,880

7,188

9.452

128,223
112,421



Period

ICode Bo.

1962-63 
1963-64 

_____ 19M-65 
Months I 1965-¿6

July

August

September 

October

November

December

6 months ended December, 
1965

6 months ended December, 
_ . 1964--------------------------------

TABU 3,.

V
3.

P.S. 13

water ffliATIMO APPUAIICE3. BATHS. HASIMS 

(Humber)

Domestio Water Heating Appll^oe« 
(other then H W. Svatena)

Bath Heaters

Electric

652.01

11,783
14,498
14,079

1,514

1,450 

1,362 

1,230

1,444

998

7,998

7.709

Gas

652.03,04

14,143
11,943
11,396

1,125
1,188

983
898

783

963

5,940

6,523

Solid 
fuel

652.05

19,967
17,606
15,882

1,659

2,062 

1,090 

1,384

1,151

1,047

8,393

9,601

gink 
Hdaters

Eleutiio

653.01

11,619
11,320
12,176

1,864

1,041

1,101

949

1,013

707

6,675

7,102

Wash Boilers 
(Coppers)

Eleo trio

653.31

10,385
10,412
11,oi6

566

1,001

846

1,009 

r796

785

5,003

6,254

Gas

653.33,34

10,959
8,255
7,424

589

570

684

528 

r500

269

3,140

4,103

T - Heviaed.

Baths (eroi. 
Babies' 
Baths)

ffaeh Basins 
(Wall and 
Pedestal)

C.I.P.E.

671.01

76,034
77,868
85,676

7,641

7,483

7,978

7,510

7,539

5,614

43,765

43,215

Other
Metal

671.93,04
05___

33,181
49,572
64.706

4,900

5,439

5,741

5,972

16,299

4,536

32,887

30,584

C.I.P.E.

671.31

77,717
72,744
71,464

6,240

5,924

5,354
6,002

5,368

4,337

33,405

34,221

Other 
Metal 

671.33,34 
____ 35___ -

37,333
45,289 
59,370

5,960

5,297

4,441

4,125

15,907

4,009

29,739

28,706

Earthen- 
Ware

671.37

94,404
113,905
143,031

13,127

15,356

15,088

12,^55 

13,706

13,463

83,195

71,767
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TABLE 4, - TOILET CISTEHB3 AND PASS (CLOSETSi

(Number)

TOILET CISTERNS (aT

Period

I Code No^

CeranJ.o
’(-incl. Vitreous

_______China)_____
671.51_____

Metal Plastic
Concrete, 

Asbestoc Cement
etc.

Total

Pans 
(Closets)

1962-63
1963-64
1964-65

Months I 1965-66

July 

August 

Septanber 

October

November

December

6 months ended December, 1965

6 months ended December, 1964

Excludes storage Tarks for use
(b. Not collected on this basis.
r - Revised

118,568

10,126

9,953

10,537
6,618

8,493

8,165

53,892

62,193

ALkSi

(b) 
36,921

6,352

5,765 

r6,O33 

r6,O37

6,931

5,324

36,442

50,645

with flusherette valves.

COMMOHWEALTH BOREAÜ OF CEH3ÜB ASP STATISTICS

cahbersa. A.C.T. 17TH MARCH, 1966.

671.55

142,853

15,165

15,291 

ri 4,990 

r13,7O4

14,601

12,874

86,625

74,728

(b)
(b)

19,195

1,635

1,508

2,009 

1,611

1,621

1,137

9,521

10,120

K.H. ASCHER
CO! STJ

Earthenware-----
„eZlaAJ_______

(b)
(b)

367,543

33,278

32,517 

r33,569 

r27,970

31,646

27,500

186,480

197,686

^STICIj

279,855
293,486
355,655

34,114

32,468

33,055

26,142

26,884

25,543

178,206

171,577

z




